MIL-PRF-38534 CERTIFIED
75 VOLT 20 AMP MOSFET
H-BRIDGE PWM MOTOR
DRIVER/AMPLIFIER 4225
4707 Dey Road Liverpool, N.Y. 13088 (315) 701-6751
The MSK 4225 is a complete H-Bridge circuit to be used for DC brushed motor control or Class D switchmode amplifi-
cation. All of the drive/control circuitry for the lowside and highside switches are internal to the circuit. The 45KHz PWM
circuitry is internal as well, leaving the user to only provide an analog signal for the motor speed/direction, or audio signal for

NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS ARE ±0.010 UNLESS OTHERWISE LABELED.
CAUTION: THIS IS A NON-HERMETIC DEVICE. DO NOT EXPOSE PLASTIC HOUSING TO LIQUID
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Screening Lead
Number Level Configuration
MSK4225S Industrial Straight
MSK4225D Industrial Down
MSK4225U Industrial Up
MSK4225G Industrial Gull Wing
M.S. Kennedy Corp.
4704 Dey Road, Liverpool, New York 13088
Phone (315) 701-6751
FAX (315) 701-6752